GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3768
ANSWERED ON- 05/04/2023

ROPEWAY PROJECT IN MANDI, HIMACHAL PRADESH

3768. MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

€)) whether the Ropeway project for Mata Baglamukhi Temple in Pandoh in Mandi district of Himachal Pradesh has been funded by NABARD;

(b) if so, the amount provided by NABARD; and

(© by when the said project is likely to be completed?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAY'S

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)
(a) Ropeways being a State subject, the State Government of Himachal Pradesh has submitted 06 projects for development by National Highways Logistics Management Limited (NHLML), a 100% owned SPV of NHAI. The ropeway project for Mata Baglamukhi Temple located near Pandoh in Mandi district of Himachal Pradesh is not included in the above list of 06 projects.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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